Run #
24-105
24-106
24-107
24-108
24-109
24-110
24-111
24-112
24-113
24-114
24-115
24-116
24-117
24-118
24-119
24-120
24-121
24-122
24-123
24-124
24-125
24-126
24-127
24-128
24-129
24-135
24-136
24-130
24-131
24-132
24-133

24-134

Total Calls for June

Year to Date Total

Alarm Date & Time
6/1/2024 15:20
6/2/2024 4:32
6/2/2024 15:23
6/4/2024 13:24
6/5/2024 8:42
6/5/2024 10:06
6/5/2024 20:20
6/8/2024 8:14
6/8/2024 23:00
6/9/2024 12:38
6/9/2024 17:21

6/10/2024 17:20
6/10/2024 23:10
6/11/2024 14:58
6/12/2024 12:08
6/13/2024 9:02
6/18/2024 13:44
6/19/2024 7:20
6/19/2024 9:37
6/19/2024 10:17
6/20/2024 3:05
6/21/2024 19:21
6/22/2024 18:51
6/23/2024 18:24
6/24/2024 14:27
6/24/2024 16:25
6/24/2024 18:10
6/25/2024 17:48
6/27/2024 16:10
6/27/2024 20:41
6/28/2024 21:04

6/30/2024 21:54

32

136

CoLUMBUS FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT- JUNE 2024

End Time
3:32PM
4:35 AM
4:00 PM
1:45PM
9:30 AM
10:45 AM
9:30 PM
10:00 AM
11:30 PM
2:00 PM
6:30 PM
5:20 PM
12:05 AM
4:45 PM
12:30 PM
9:53 AM
1:59 PM
7:20 AM
12:30 PM
10:54 AM
6:00 AM
8:30 PM
10:00 PM
7:45 PM
3:30 PM
7:00 PM
11:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
10:00 PM
10:00 PM

10:10 PM

Incident Location
1515 Park Avenue
Highway 151 & MM 119 SB
W681 Columbus Road
400 S. Dickason Boulevard
208 Evergreen Drive
N2905 Highway Il
1266 N. Greenway Road
Highway 16 & Johnson Rd
Highway 73 & County Rd D
731 McKay Way
Highway K & Loeffler Road
751 Shonkoo Way
209 Sunset Circle
400 S. Dickason Boulevard
Hibbard Street & Brevity Street
325 Highview Lane
415 Parkview Drive
1515 Park Avenue
550 River Road
825 Western Avenue
Highway 151 & MM 114 SB
100 E. James Street
123 W. Harrison Street
Highway 151 & 118 MM NB Entry Ramp
Highway V & Marshall Road
Udey Dam and Danville Dam
City of Columbus and East side of City
N3679 Oxbow Road
3796 Highway T
103 Parkview Circle
W11765 Highway D

N4332 Old Highway 73

City/Rural Incident
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus

Village of Marshall
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Waterloo
Columbus
De Forest
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus

Columbus

Incident Type
Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional
Accident, potential accident, other
Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional
Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)
Building fire
Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.
Power line down
Motor vehicle accident with injuries
Accident, potential accident, other
Building fire
Motor vehicle accident with injuries
Dispatched and cancelled en route
Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)
Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

Motor vehicle accident with injuries
Assist police or other governmental agency
Medical assist, assist EMS crew
Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional
Water or steam leak
Medical assist, assist EMS crew
Motor vehicle accident with injuries
Assist police or other governmental agency
Severe weather or natural disaster, other
Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.
Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.
Assist police or other governmental agency
Water evacuation
Medical assist, assist EMS crew
Medical assist, assist EMS crew
Building fire- within a structure- no structure involved
Medical assist, assist EMS crew

Authorized controlled burning

Total # FF
1
12

14

13

11

17

12

11

13

15
10
15

17

21
15
12
20
13

15



Last Year at This Time

Date
3-Jun
4-Jun
4-Jun
5-Jun
9-Jun
10-Jun
11-Jun
11-Jun
12-Jun
13-Jun
25-Jun

25-Jun

119

Type of Training/Meeting
Search Training
Hose Testing
Apparatus Divison Meeting
Beaver Dam Drill
Drone Training
Fire Officers Meeting
Sexual Harassment Training
Department Meeting
Drivers Training
Training Committee Meeting
Officer | Training/Test

Hose Testing

of Training/M:

Columbus FD
Enerpac/Columbus
Columbus FD
Beaver Dam
Sun Prairie
Columbus FD
Columbus FD
Columbus FD
Columbus
Columbus FD
MATC

Enerpac/Columbus

Total # FF
13

15

26
26

22

FIRE CHIEF COMMENTS
We are considerably ahead of last year's record breaking pace. We have had
many bad calls this year, exposing many new members to the ugly side of this
profession. We have been talking to them, have had debriefings with county
debriefing teams, our peer support people on our department are helping, and
getting members the help they need confidentially with counselors. Along with
many new members, and being at full staff of 40 members, getting the members
the training they need at technical schools, has not been a cheap venture, even
though the class is covered by the technical school, there are charges for testing,
we pay for their time in class, and if unable to take a department vehicle, they get
reimbursed for mileage. This also exposes that being at full strength, our PPE
(personal protaective equipment) needs to be updated. With much of the PPE set
by NFPA to have 10 year life dates, we have many new members wearing expired
PPE, and needing to replace that with coat & pants almost $3000/member alone,
not including helmet, boots, gloves, and hoods. Inspections we are holding our
own, are a month to month and a half behind, but members are picking up the
pace and catching up. This is part of satisfying DSPS by doing our inspections,
public educations and reports, and even though between the city & rural group,
we receive are $35,000/year in 2% dues, training for inspectors, and cost of PPE
uses much of this up, and rural group uses their 2% share to pay for training
wages, so we have virtually no access to the rural 2% for equipment. We are
looking at grants to assist. The culture at CFD is amazing, and appreciate the
respect that we get. Remember, CFD is Volunteer, not full time as many seem to
think. These people have full time jobs, and dedicate as much as they can to
better themselves for the citizens they protect. Columbus should be very proud of
these people.



