COLUMBUS FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT- JUNE 2024

Run#	Alarm Date & Time	End Time	Incident Location	City/Rural Incident	Incident Type	Total # FF
24-105	6/1/2024 15:20	3:32 PM	1515 Park Avenue	Columbus	Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional	1
24-106	6/2/2024 4:32	4:35 AM	Highway 151 & MM 119 SB	Columbus	Accident, potential accident, other	12
24-107	6/2/2024 15:23	4:00 PM	W681 Columbus Road	Columbus	Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional	14
24-108	6/4/2024 13:24	1:45 PM	400 S. Dickason Boulevard	Columbus	Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	1
24-109	6/5/2024 8:42	9:30 AM	208 Evergreen Drive	Village of Marshall	Building fire	4
24-110	6/5/2024 10:06	10:45 AM	N2905 Highway II	Columbus	Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.	13
24-111	6/5/2024 20:20	9:30 PM	1266 N. Greenway Road	Columbus	Power line down	11
24-112	6/8/2024 8:14	10:00 AM	Highway 16 & Johnson Rd	Columbus	Motor vehicle accident with injuries	8
24-113	6/8/2024 23:00	11:30 PM	Highway 73 & County Rd D	Columbus	Accident, potential accident, other	17
24-114	6/9/2024 12:38	2:00 PM	731 McKay Way	Waterloo	Building fire	5
24-115	6/9/2024 17:21	6:30 PM	Highway K & Loeffler Road	Columbus	Motor vehicle accident with injuries	12
24-116	6/10/2024 17:20	5:20 PM	751 Shonkoo Way	De Forest	Dispatched and cancelled en route	6
24-117	6/10/2024 23:10	12:05 AM	209 Sunset Circle	Columbus	Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	11
24-118	6/11/2024 14:58	4:45 PM	400 S. Dickason Boulevard	Columbus	Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	1
24-119	6/12/2024 12:08	12:30 PM	Hibbard Street & Brevity Street	Columbus	Motor vehicle accident with injuries	2
24-120	6/13/2024 9:02	9:53 AM	325 Highview Lane	Columbus	Assist police or other governmental agency	5
24-121	6/18/2024 13:44	1:59 PM	415 Parkview Drive	Columbus	Medical assist, assist EMS crew	8
24-122	6/19/2024 7:20	7:20 AM	1515 Park Avenue	Columbus	Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional	1
24-123	6/19/2024 9:37	12:30 PM	550 River Road	Columbus	Water or steam leak	13
24-124	6/19/2024 10:17	10:54 AM	825 Western Avenue	Columbus	Medical assist, assist EMS crew	5
24-125	6/20/2024 3:05	6:00 AM	Highway 151 & MM 114 SB	Columbus	Motor vehicle accident with injuries	15
24-126	6/21/2024 19:21	8:30 PM	100 E. James Street	Columbus	Assist police or other governmental agency	10
24-127	6/22/2024 18:51	10:00 PM	123 W. Harrison Street	Columbus	Severe weather or natural disaster, other	15
24-128	6/23/2024 18:24	7:45 PM	Highway 151 & 118 MM NB Entry Ramp	Columbus	Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.	17
24-129	6/24/2024 14:27	3:30 PM	Highway V & Marshall Road	Columbus	Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.	9
24-135	6/24/2024 16:25	7:00 PM	Udey Dam and Danville Dam	Columbus	Assist police or other governmental agency	4
24-136	6/24/2024 18:10	11:00 PM	City of Columbus and East side of City	Columbus	Water evacuation	21
24-130	6/25/2024 17:48	6:00 PM	N3679 Oxbow Road	Columbus	Medical assist, assist EMS crew	15
24-131	6/27/2024 16:10	5:00 PM	3796 Highway T	Columbus	Medical assist, assist EMS crew	12
24-132	6/27/2024 20:41	10:00 PM	103 Parkview Circle	Columbus	Building fire- within a structure- no structure involved	20
24-133	6/28/2024 21:04	10:00 PM	W11765 Highway D	Columbus	Medical assist, assist EMS crew	13
24-134	6/30/2024 21:54	10:10 PM	N4332 Old Highway 73	Columbus	Authorized controlled burning	15

Last Year at This Time 119

Date	Type of Training/Meeting	Location of Training/Meeting	Total # FF
3-Jun	Search Training	Columbus FD	13
4-Jun	Hose Testing	Enerpac/Columbus	15
4-Jun	Apparatus Divison Meeting	Columbus FD	3
5-Jun	Beaver Dam Drill	Beaver Dam	6
9-Jun	Drone Training	Sun Prairie	2
10-Jun	Fire Officers Meeting	Columbus FD	9
11-Jun	Sexual Harassment Training	Columbus FD	26
11-Jun	Department Meeting	Columbus FD	26
12-Jun	Drivers Training	Columbus	2
13-Jun	Training Committee Meeting	Columbus FD	8
25-Jun	Officer I Training/Test	MATC	1
25-Jun	Hose Testing	Enerpac/Columbus	22

FIRE CHIEF COMMENTS

We are considerably ahead of last year's record breaking pace. We have had many bad calls this year, exposing many new members to the ugly side of this profession. We have been talking to them, have had debriefings with county debriefing teams, our peer support people on our department are helping, and getting members the help they need confidentially with counselors. Along with many new members, and being at full staff of 40 members, getting the members the training they need at technical schools, has not been a cheap venture, even though the class is covered by the technical school, there are charges for testing, we pay for their time in class, and if unable to take a department vehicle, they get reimbursed for mileage. This also exposes that being at full strength, our PPE (personal protaective equipment) needs to be updated. With much of the PPE set by NFPA to have 10 year life dates, we have many new members wearing expired PPE, and needing to replace that with coat & pants almost \$3000/member alone, not including helmet, boots, gloves, and hoods. Inspections we are holding our own, are a month to month and a half behind, but members are picking up the pace and catching up. This is part of satisfying DSPS by doing our inspections, public educations and reports, and even though between the city & rural group, we receive are \$35,000/year in 2% dues, training for inspectors, and cost of PPE uses much of this up, and rural group uses their 2% share to pay for training wages, so we have virtually no access to the rural 2% for equipment. We are looking at grants to assist. The culture at CFD is amazing, and appreciate the respect that we get. Remember, CFD is Volunteer, not full time as many seem to think. These people have full time jobs, and dedicate as much as they can to better themselves for the citizens they protect. Columbus should be very proud of these people.